900601866 03/11/2021

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM631425

SUBMISSION TYPE:	RESUBMISSION
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL
RESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID:	900591906

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
PIPETECH PLUMBING AND ROOTER, LLC		01/17/2021	Limited Liability Company:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	The Bryan Family Trust		
Street Address:	2529 E. Vaughn Ct.		
City:	Gilbert		
State/Country:	ARIZONA		
Postal Code:	85234		
Entity Type:	Trust: ARIZONA		
Composed Of:	 Erik J. Bryan, UNITED STATES, INDIVIDUAL Gina M. Bryan, UNITED STATES, INDIVIDUAL 		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	5416867	P PIPETECH	
Registration Number:	4972691	PIPETECH	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 4806559536

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

480-655-0073 Phone:

Email: trademarks@iplawusa.com

Correspondent Name: Albert L. Schmeiser

Address Line 1: 18 E. Univsersity Dr., Ste. 101

Address Line 4: Mesa, ARIZONA 85201

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 03133.0027US01 NAME OF SUBMITTER: Albert L. Schmeiser /Albert L. Schmeiser/ **SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED:** 03/11/2021

TRADEMARK REEL: 007220 FRAME: 0574 900601866

Total Attachments: 1

source=Corrected Assignment#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007220 FRAME: 0575

ASSIGNMENT

Pipetech Plumbing and Rooter, LLC, having an address at 3045 N. Colorado Street, Chandler, AZ 85225, has adopted, used, is using, and is the owner of the following trademarks:

U.S. Trademark No.:	Mark:	Registration Date:
5,416,867	PIPETECH (and design)	03/06/2018
4,972,691	PIPETECH	06/07/2016

The Bryan Family Trust, a trust organized under the laws of the State of Arizona, having an address at 2529 E. Vaughn Ct., Gilbert, AZ 85234, is desirous of acquiring said trademarks therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Pipetech Plumbing and Rooter, LLC, hereby assigns to The Bryan Family Trust all right, title and interest in the Untied States in and to said trademark and said application therefor, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by said trademark.

The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is requested to issue the Certificates of Registration to said assignee, The Bryan Family Trust.

Signed at Chardler, AZ, 1/17, 2021 Sma M. Bryan
Gina M. Bryan

Member, Pipetech Plumbing and Rooter, LLC